

SU P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2009  
CC 10370/2009

(Against the order dated 10.2.2009 passed by the Appellate Authority  
under Payment of Gratuity Act, 1972 and Regional Labour Commissioner  
(Central) in Appeal No. 36(62) 2008-P.A.)

MUNICIPAL CORP.OF DELHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PREMWATI Respondent(s)  
WITH I.A.1 (C/Delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 03/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjiv Sen, Adv.  
Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.  
Mr. Rajeev Kumar Pathak, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP(C) No. 29459 of 2008.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]  
Court Master

[ Vijay Dhawan ]  
Court Master