

X  
ITEM NO.31

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).30958/2008

MUNICIPAL CORP.OF DELHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RATI RAM

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

with

SLP(C)

Nos. 9923,7273,7079,7078,7077,19739,21416,22667,18370,18372,18373,  
18374,14784,18375,18378,18379,18381,18382,18384,18391,18392,18402,  
18398,18371,CC15308,25660,25666,25667,25670,25671,25672,  
25673,25676,25679,25680,25681,25685,25686,25688,28112,27928 and  
24825 of 2009 and CC 8534 and 15308/2009

Date: 05/02/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Suresh Chandra Tripathy,adv.

Mr. Praveen Swarup,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Deleted.

(M.K. GUPTA)  
Registrar

rd