

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No...D.No.18378/2009

RAMESH KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

REGIONAL MANAGER PUNJAB NATIONAL BANK

Respondent(s)

(Office Report for Directions)

Date: 06/05/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Petitioner-In-Person.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The petitioner-in-person undertakes to remove the defects within seven days.

The Incharge, Security of the Supreme Court is directed to ensure that the petitioner-in-person is given pass for entering the premises of the Court, so that he can go to the concerned official of the Registry for doing the needful.

On the oral request made by the petitioner-in-person, the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee is directed to provide legal aid to him.

List the case in the last week of July, 2011.

(Rama Chopra)
P.A.

(Veena Khera)
Court Master