

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7273/2009

M.C.D Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MADAN PRAKASH Respondent(s)

With SLP(C)No.7079 and 24825/2009

Date: 23/03/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjiv Sen,Adv.
Mr. Praveen Swarup,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld. counsel for the petitioner has not furnished the correct address of the District Court inspite of last opportunity granted. However, I feel notice can be issued in the last known address of the respondent through the District Court within whose jurisdiction the respondent is residing. The petitioner is directed to verify the file and furnish the correct address. Notice may be issued in the above address. The District Court may serve the notice on the respondent personally, and if it is not possible, adopt the procedure of affixture in the last known address as per Rule. Await report.

List the matters on 26.4.2012.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar