

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.13

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).29459/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 02/09/2008 in LPA No.506/2008
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

M.C.D.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UMED SINGH BISHT

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 30655 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 30958 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 9923 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 7273 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 7079 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 7078 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 7077 of 2009

(With office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 8534 of 2009

With I.A.1 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 19739 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 21416 of 2009

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 22667 of 2009

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 18370 of 2009

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 18372 of 2009

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 18373 of 2009

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 18374 of 2009

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 14784 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 18375 of 2009

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C)NO.29459/2008 etc.etc.

2

SLP(C) NO. 18378 of 2009

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 18379 of 2009

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 18381 of 2009

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 18382 of 2009

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 18384 of 2009

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 18391 of 2009

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 18392 of 2009

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 18402 of 2009
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 18398 of 2009
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 18371 of 2009
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 15308 of 2009
With I.A.1 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 25666 of 2009
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 25667 of 2009
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 25670 of 2009
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 25673 of 2009
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 25679 of 2009
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 25680 of 2009
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 25685 of 2009
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 25688 of 2009
(With appln.(s) for directions and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 28112 of 2009
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 27928 of 2009
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 24825 of 2009
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 34710 of 2009
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 22673 of 2009
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 22677 of 2009
(With office report)
SLP(C)NO.29459/2008 etc.etc. 3

Date: 15/04/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Sanjiv Sen, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Dev J.Roy, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.

Mr. Suresh Chandra Tripathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.

Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav, Adv.
Mr.Puran Mal Saini, Adv.
Ms.Anzu K.Varkey, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service is not complete.

Liberty is granted to the petitioner to effect service
upon the unserved respondents by way of publication in the Times of

India (English) and Dainik Jagran (Hindi).

List again after summer vacation for hearing.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Assistant Registrar